Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

T L
40110 :Current Property Tax : 61 113, 826 59,984,604 58,984, 604 ‘ - 1,129,222 _ 61 113 826
40120 Trustee's Collect. - Prior Year 690,846 894,000 894,000 ¢ 203,154 - 690,846
40130 Clerk & Master Collections 555,421 754,970 754,970 : - 6,179 761,149
40140 Interest & Penalty 202,564 198,680 198,680 - 3,884 202,564
40150 Pick-Up Taxes 93,641 59,600 59,600 - 34,041 | 93,641
40161 Pay in Liseu of Taxes - TVA 5,060 6,018 6,016 : - 51 6,067
40162 Utilities 691,411 840,000 840,000 ° - 85,000 935,000
40210 Local Option Sales Tax 38,155,611 44,100,000 44,100,000 : - 1,150,000 45,250,000
40240 ‘Wheel Tax 2,898,480 3,393,700 3,393,700 - 122,660 3,516,360
40270 :Business Tax 1,419,490 71,470,000 1,470,000 . - 46,256 ; 1,516,250
40275 Mixed Drmk Tax i 446,097 400,000 | - 85,000 | 485,000
40350 Interstate Telecommunications 19,036; 14,000; 14,000 | - 6,000 20,000
44110 Interest Earned 52,584, 100,000 100,000 45,000 - 55,000
44570 Contributions & Gifts 152,577, 25000 - 129639 - 32,096 161,735
46590 Other State Funds 2,756,273 2,604,180 2,605,843 - 180,000 °

"~ 72130- 35'5' “Travel |
72130-498 :Other Supplies & Materials 7,639 - 25900 7,900 143 - 8,043
72130-524  In- serwce/Staff Deve! 7,683 10,920 10,920 | 1,205 - 12,125

T
i iﬁg‘

Revenues Page 10of 2




Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

72610-415  Electricity ‘ 7,645,336 8,725,000 9,075,000 ; 250,000 | - 9,325,000
72610-434  Natural Gas T 278,841 1783500 1,418,500 50,000 - 1,468,500
72610-454  Water & Sewer | -- 1,001,086 1,076,086 50,000 - 1,126,086

o i i HE

72620-336

72710-315

This amendment adds a net $2,642,229 in revenues to the 2013/14 GPS Budget, adds $537,923 in expendstures and increases

fund balance by $2,104,306. Most of the revenue adjustments are for local revenues and are in line with the increases seen across

the county. $32,096 is for donations and the related expenditures, and $70,621 is for Trustee’s Commission. The other increases |

in expenditures are for Utilities - $350,000, a boiler replacement - $32,000, an additional $32,355 for diesetl fuel price adjustments

for the bus owner/operators per our contract, and $20,851 in Safe Schools Grant expenditures. The addltlonal utility funds are to make

certain that that the major function, Plant Operahons does not get overdrawn.

Reccmmended motion — to amend a net 2,642,229 in revenues to the 2013/14 GPS Budget, an additional $537 923 in expenditures,

and increase fund balance by $2,104,306 as presented.

Ap,,roved by Rutherford County Board of Education June 12, 2014

L~y $O A~ 3 . /ﬁﬂ’ﬂ""—m 20 K,/M
Terry Hodge, ChAirhan 7~ > iMarvin D. Odom, Director of Schools |
€
Revenues

Page 2 of 2




